licensing fee for Temporary Psychologists is three hundred dollars ($300). Assuming all 

psychologists who wish to practice temporarily in New Mexico are able to obtain a TAP 

privilege from PSYPACT rather than a New Mexico-issued Temporary Psychologist 

license, the Psychology Fund would lose six thousand nine hundred dollars ($6,900) per 

year in licensing revenue. 

• There are currently nine hundred fifty-four (954) licensees under the Board. Of those, three 

hundred fifty-seven (357) have out-of-state home addresses. Assuming that fifty percent 

(50%) of those (179 licensees) are only practicing telehealth in New Mexico, reside in a 

PSYPACT jurisdiction, and would practice under the APIT privilege rather than renewing 

their license, the Psychology Fund would lose eighty-nine thousand five hundred dollars 

($89,500) in biennial renewal fees, or forty-four thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars 

($44,750) per year in licensing revenue. 

NOTE 2: It is unclear what information technology (IT) requirements will be required of New 

Mexico to participate in CLIS.  It is anticipated that the system will connect with participating 

states through an application programming interface (API).